

13
5
TB
order

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ANA SILVIA GOEDMAKERS, **

Petitioner, **

CASE NO. 70,407

v. **

HARRY GOEDMAKERS, **

Respondent. **

_____ /

FILED

MAY 28 1992 C

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____ *pl*
Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF
ON JURISDICTION

Petition For Discretionary Review
From The District Court Of Appeal
Of Florida, Third District.

Lisa Heller Green, Esq.
HELLER AND KAPLAN
Attorneys for Respondent
1205 Israel Discount Bank Bldg.
14 Northeast First Avenue
Miami, Florida 33132
Telephone: (305) 358-5544

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Citations.....	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts.....	1
Summary of Argument.....	3
Argument:	4
THE COURT DOES NOT HAVE DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT.	
A. There is no express and direct conflict between the Third District's decision and the decisions in <u>Crawford v. Crawford</u> , 415 So.2d 870 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982), and <u>Carroll v. Carroll</u> , 322 So.2d 53 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975); <u>aff'd.</u> , 341 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1977)....	4
B. The decision of the Third District does not expressly and directly conflict with the decisions in <u>Kalman v. Kalman</u> , 393 So.2d 641 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981); <u>Feldman v. Feldman</u> , 390 So.2d 1231 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980); <u>Rosselle v. Rosselle</u> , 366 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979); <u>St. Anne Airways, Inc. v. Webb</u> , 142 So.2d 142 (Fla. 3d DCA 1962); and <u>Freidus v. Freidus</u> , 89 So.2d 604 (Fla. 1956).....	6
C. The wife's reliance on other Third District decisions, allegedly in conflict with the decision below, does not create the type of conflict which gives rise to the Court's discretionary jurisdiction.....	7
Conclusion.....	9
Certificate of Service.....	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Carroll v. Carroll</u> , 322 So.2d 53 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975); aff'd., 341 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1977).....	3,4,5
<u>Crawford v. Crawford</u> , 415 So.2d 870 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)....	3,4,5
<u>Feldman v. Feldman</u> , 390 So.2d 1231 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980).....	3,7,8
<u>Freidus v. Freidus</u> , 89 So.2d 604 (Fla. 1956).....	3,6,8
<u>Gibson v. Maloney</u> , 231 So.2d 823, 824 (Fla. 1970).....	7
<u>Groome v. Abrams</u> 448 So.2d 82 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984).....	2
<u>Jenkins v. State</u> , 385 So.2d 1356, 1359 (Fla. 1980).....	7
<u>Kalman v. Kalman</u> , 393 So.2d 641 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981).....	3,6,8
<u>Rosselle v. Rosselle</u> , 366 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979).....	6,7
<u>Smith v. Smith</u> , 430 So.2d 521 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983).....	5
<u>St. Anne Airways, Inc. v. Webb</u> , 142 So.2d 142 (Fla. 3d DCA 1962).....	3,6,7
<u>Thames v. Thames</u> , 449 So.2d 401 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984).....	2,5
 <u>STATUTES AND RULES OF COURT</u>	
§ 47.011, Fla. Stat. (1985).....	2,3,4,5
Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv), Fla.R.App.P.....	8
Rule 9.331(c), Fla.R.App.P.....	8
Article V, § 3(b)(3), Florida Constitution (1980).....	8
